

No. 15244

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

JOHNSON LINE, a Corporation, *Appellant*,

vs.

SHAUN MALONEY, *Appellee*.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON,
NORTHERN DIVISION

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ROBERT V. HOLLAND,
BOGLE, BOGLE & GATES,
Attorneys for Appellant.

603 Central Building,
Seattle 4, Washington.

THE ARGUS PRESS, SEATTLE

FILED

JAN 25 1957

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

JOHNSON LINE, a Corporation, *Appellant*,

vs.

SHAUN MALONEY, *Appellee*.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON,
NORTHERN DIVISION

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ROBERT V. HOLLAND,
BOGLE, BOGLE & GATES,
Attorneys for Appellant.

603 Central Building,
Seattle 4, Washington.

No. 15244

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

JOHNSON LINE, a Corporation, *Appellant*,

vs.

SHAUN MALONEY, *Appellee*.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON,
NORTHERN DIVISION

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ROBERT V. HOLLAND,
BOGLE, BOGLE & GATES,
Attorneys for Appellant.

603 Central Building,
Seattle 4, Washington.

INDEX

	<i>Page</i>
Statement of Jurisdiction.....	1
Statement of the Case.....	2
Statement of Questions Involved.....	3
Specification of Errors.....	3
Argument	4
A. The Doctrine of Transitory Unseaworthiness..	4
B. The Damages Awarded by the Trial Court Were Clearly Excessive	14
Conclusion	19

TABLE OF CASES

<i>Alaska Steamship Company v. Petterson</i> , 347 U.S. 396., 74 S.Ct. 601, 98 L.ed. 798.....	12
<i>Boudoin v. Lykes Bros. SS Co.</i> , 348 U.S. 336, 75 S.Ct. 382, 384	12
<i>Cookingham v. United States</i> (3rd Cir. 1950) 184 F. (2d) 213, cert. den. 340 U.S. 586, 95 L.ed. 675	6-7, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14
<i>Daniels v. Pacific-Atlantic Steamship Company</i> (1954-E.D.N.Y.) 120 F. Supp. 96.....	9, 13
<i>Gladstone v. Matson Navigation Co.</i> (Cal.) 269 P.(2d) 39	11
<i>Guerrini v. United States</i> (2 Cir. 1948) 167 F.(2d) 352	11
<i>Hawn v. Pope & Talbot, Inc.</i> , 99 F. Supp. 226.....	8
<i>Hawn v. Pope & Talbot, Inc.</i> , 198 F.(2d) 800.....	9
<i>Poignant v. United States</i> (2 Cir. 1955) 225 F.(2d) 595	12
<i>Pope & Talbot v. Hawn</i> , 346 U.S. 406, 98 L.ed. 143, 74 S.Ct. 202	7
<i>McMahan v. The Panamolga</i> , 127 F.Supp. 659.....	13

TEXTBOOKS

16 A.L.R.(2d) 3.....	17
----------------------	----

STATUTES

28 U.S.C.A. § 1291.....	1
28 U.S.C.A. § 1332.....	1
